Contract Document and not mentioned in others is to be performed and executed as if mentioned 
in all Contract Documents. 

1.1.3 The District agrees to pay the Contractor for the performance of the 
Contract, subject to additions and deductions provided therein, in the amount of Three Million 
Four Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Dollars, ($3,423,000.00), the following prices, and the 
Contractor agrees to receive and accept the following prices as full compensation for furnishing 
all materials, labor, supplies, tools and equipment, and for doing all the work contemplated and 
embraced in this Contract, and for all risks of every description connected with the work and for

[...]

develop change orders, submittal review, factory testing, and witness 
testing of newly installed equipment. 

2. Compensation.

(a) The total compensation for the additional Electrical Engineering services 
described in this Amendment No. 1 shall not exceed thirty-five thousand two hundred 
thirty dollars ($35,230.00).  Compensation shall be based on Contractor’s scope of work. 
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A to this Amendment No. [1]. 

(b) The not-to-exceed amounts of compensation described in subdivision (a) of 

this Section 2 are in addition to the not-to-exceed amount set forth in Section 2 and Exhibit